

Board of Supervisors - Emmet County, Iowa 51334

Todd Glasnapp Chairperson Ringsted, IA 50578 tglasnapp@emmetcountyia.gov Lisa Hansen
Vice Chairperson
Armstrong, IA 50514
hansen@emmetcountyia.gov

Tim SchumacherBoard Member
Estherville, IA 51334
tschumacher@emmetcountyia.gov

John Pluth
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jpluth@emmetcountyia.gov

Jeff Quastad

Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jquastad@emmetcountyia.gov

Board Clerk: Heidi Goebel Emmet County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors

Emmet County Courthouse – 609 1st Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 9:00 A.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 886 6699 4201

Passcode: 798812

Zoom call in number: 305-224-1968 OR 309-205-3325

9:00 Board chair calls the meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

9:05 Public Forum.

9:10 Closed Session Pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5(1)(g). Discussion/ Action.

9:20 Walter Davis-Oeth. Approval of utility permits. Discussion/ Action.

9:25 Update on Maple Hill nuisance property. Discussion/ Action.

9:35 LATCF Funds IT Infrastructure request. Discussion/ Action.

9:40 Recorder's Monthly Report. Auditor's Quarterly Report. Discussion.

9:42 Appointment of Lincoln Township Clerk. Discussion/ Action.

9:50 Final FY 2025 budget review. Discussion.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

Board will adjourn to travel to the JOINT BOARD MEETING WITH PALO ALTO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AT:
RIVER VALLEY TELECOMMUNICATIONS
106 E ROBINS STREET, GRAETTINGER

10:30 Call to Order NO Zoom

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact, Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or https://hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

^{*}The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda*
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed



Board of Supervisors - Emmet County, Iowa 51334

Todd Glasnapp *Chairperson*Ringsted, IA 50578

Lisa Hansen
Vice Chairperson
Armstrong, IA 50514

Tim Schumacher
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
tschumacher@emmetcountyia.gov

John Pluth
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jpluth@emmetcountyia.gov

Jeff Quastad
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334

Board Clerk: Heidi Goebel Emmet County Auditor

JOINT MEETING OF THE EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND THE PALO ALTO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

River Valley Telecommunications 106 E. Robins St., Graettinger, Iowa

AGENDA Tuesday, April 16, 2024, 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-mentioned governmental body will meet at the location and date above. The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

10:30 Call to meeting to order
Appointment of Chair and Secretary for Meeting

10:31 Approval of minutes of April 4, 2024

10:32 Discussion

Adjourn